Groundwater management decisions are being made in your area. Your input has impact.

TO **SIGN UP FOR LATEST GROUNDWATER UPDATES**, SEE DETAILS ON BACK.



NO POSTAGE
NECESSARY
IF MAILED
IN THE
UNITED STATES

BUSINESS REPLY MAIL
FIRST-CLASS MAIL PERMIT NO. 116000 FRESNO, CA

POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE

SOUTH FORK KINGS GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY 4886 E JENSEN AVE FRESNO CA 93725-9967

Վետիրաբանիկիրությիրիկիրության մերիակիրությունի արև

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT IN YOUR AREA

The South Fork Kings Groundwater Sustainability Agency (GSA) was formed to implement the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA). The State law grants local control of groundwater management through GSAs.

A Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) is being written. The GSP will indicate how groundwater is managed in your area in the years to come. We need your input and feedback. A draft GSP is scheduled for 90-day public review starting this September. Fill out and return the contact form on back to receive timely updates on GSP progress and upcoming public review.





Call us at **559.242.6118**







SGMA IMPLEMENTATION

What is SGMA?

The Sustainable Groundwater Management Act is an unfunded State law that requires groundwater subbasins be sustainable by 2040 through better management and balance of groundwater supplies.

Sept 2014	Jan 2020	2040
SGMA signed	GSAs required	Basins
into law by	to submit a GSP	must reach
the State of	(Groundwater	sustainability as
California	Sustainability	outlined in their
	Plan)	GSP

What is the status of SGMA in your area?

You live within the South Fork Kings GSA. The South Fork Kings GSA is currently coordinating with five GSAs in the Tulare Lake Subbasin to prepare a single plan to manage groundwater, known as a Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP). A draft GSP will be available for your review and feedback starting in September. The final GSP is due to the State by January 31, 2020.

What is a GSP?

A Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) is a roadmap for how a subbasin will avoid the adverse effects of overpumping and achieve balanced levels of groundwater to reach sustainability.

How do I get involved?

As a landowner in the South Fork Kings GSA, your engagement is very important.

A draft GSP will be available for 90-day public review and comment starting in September.

Groundwater management outlined in the GSP will impact your area for years to come. We need your input and feedback on the GSP.

DON'T MISS AN OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE INPUT ON GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT IN YOUR AREA.



Sign up for our Interested Persons email list by returning the form below to receive the most up-to-date information delivered to your inbox, including meeting notices, current news, events, and GSP development.



Attend Board of Directors meetings held bi-monthly on the third Thursday of the month at 5:30 in the Lemoore City Council Chambers. Visit southforkkings.org or call us at 559-242-6118 for upcoming meeting dates.



Check our website southforkkings.org for Board meeting and workshop notices, GSA updates, and GSP progress.

Una copia en español de este informativo se puede encontrar en el sitio web: www.southforkkings.org/mail

JOIN OUR EMAIL LIST FOR GROUNDWATER UPDATES

Stay informed on Groundwater Sustainability Plan development in your area.

Sign up for email updates from the South Fork Kings Groundwater Sustainability Agency.

- FILL OUT this form to sign up for our Interested Persons email list.
- TEAR perforation above to separate this form from the letter.
- FOLD AND SEAL using adhesive below to return form. *Postage is prepaid.*

CONTACT FORM

Eirst Name

i iist ivaille.	
Last Name:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	